1985 Senate Bill 3

Ì

Date of enactment: February 27, 1985 Date of publication: March 6, 1985

1985 Wisconsin Act 3

AN ACT relating to making an appropriation to the department of transportation for improvements on state trunk and connecting highways.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Appropriation changes; transportation. The appropriation to the department of transportation under section 20.395 (3) (cq) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1983, is increased by \$15,000,000 for fiscal year 1984-85 to make improvements on existing state trunk and connecting highways.